2009 9 30




_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

CUSTOMER FOCUSED

INTEGRITY

TEAMWORK

INNOVATION

PROFESSIONALISM







M &AD Insurance Group Holdings, Inc.

Aioi Nissay Dowa Insurance Company, Limited

2010 4 1

2010 10 1







mBRh EpXRiR
Ea R ORRNE S FrLITHIEEXNIE
P
Cvnmnomsan —
REY1 2L

v

=t S ]

INZEH DR L Ak

RER7IDILK

HETF-NEIEDETR

RauwROHEE

TN—T~Z +ORE II—ToFJ—miER















2013

2008

2013

2008

2008
[ A

__________________________________________________________________










041




2009
2009

2013
2013
2012

2010
2010
2010

10

2009
2009

10

2009
2010
2011

10

2010

2010

10

10

ISO

Cco

2009
2010
2010
2010
2009
2010
2010
2010

10

10
1
4
4




2009 9 30



CUSTOMER FOCUSED

INTEGRITY

TEAMWORK

INNOVATION

PROFESSIONALISM

COMMUNITY-BASED

PASSION










3=
3=
3=




SEC U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission
Form F-4 prospectus

Form F-4

Form F-4
SEC SEC

Form F-4

Form F-4
Form F-4

Form F-4

WWW.SEC.goV

Form F-4

SEC






